STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345423	B. WING	B. WING		
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/23/2017	
			1	1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET		
WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			v	VILSON, NC 27893		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	8	K 000			
	National Fire Protect Life Safety Code (LS NFPA 99 - Health Ca and its referenced pu plan/construction app	the 2012 edition of the ion Association (NFPA) 101 - C) and 2012 edition of the irre Facilities Code (HCFC) ublications. The facility proval occurred prior to July r is utilizing special locking conference all LSC ere discussed and				
	Stories: 1 Construction Type: N Constructed: 2002 Fully Sprinkled At time of survey the Total Certified Bed C Census = 86	Licensed bed capacity =90				
K 291 SS=E	NFPA 101 Emergence Emergency Lighting	cy Lighting	K 291		4/9/17	
	is provided automatic 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This STANDARD is Based on observatic approximately 9:00A deficiencies were nor non-compliant, speci 1. The dining room a rehab hall and activi have emergency ligh	fic findings include: nd therapy room, in the ty room on main hall did not ting emergency lighting of at tion is provided automatically		Preparation and/or execution of this p of correction do not constitute admission or agreement by the provider with the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed because it is required by provision of Federal and State regulations. Maintenance Engineers inspected the dining room and therapy room in the	n	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (IND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345423	B. WING		02/23/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
	EHABILITATION AND N	URSING CENTER		1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NC 27893		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
K 291		ed three room n minimum standards as the risk of death or injury	K 291	 emergency lighting was in place. The Maintenance Engineer and Administrator checked all other rooms emergency lighting to ensure corrective actions had been completed to maintai proper emergency lighting requirement. The Maintenance Engineer was in-serviced on proper emergency lighti in regards to requirements for 7.918.2. emergency lighting. Administrator will perform Quality Improvement monitoring of emergency lighting three times per week for eight weeks, two times per week for eight weeks, and then one time per week for eight weeks and/or until substantial compliance is obtained. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee the Maintenance Director for six monthand/or until substantial compliance is obtained. The Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee the Maintenance Director of Clinical Services, Assistant Director of Clinical Services, Medical Director, Social Services Director, Activities Director, Maintenance Director, and Minimum D 	e in ts. ng 1 1 by is the	
	NFPA 101 Fire Alarm Maintenance	System - Testing and	K 345	Assessment Nurse.	4/9/17	

Event ID: JRGV21

Facility ID: 923511

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 8

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 093		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345423			02/23/20	17	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	·				
WILSON I	REHABILITATION AND N	URSING CENTER	1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NC 27893				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COM	(X5) PLETION DATE	
K 345	Fire Alarm System - T A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and NI and Signaling Code. I acceptance, maintena available. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, an This STANDARD is r	Testing and Maintenance a tested and maintained in approved program complying a of NFPA 70, National FPA 72, National Fire Alarm Records of system ance and testing are readily	К 34	5 Has replaced the nonworking strob	e		
	approximately 9:00AN deficiencies were not non-compliant, specif 1. Two strobe lights of operate when testing NFPA 101: 9.7.5, 9.7. This deficiency two st Failure to comply with	M onward, the following ed: The standard is fic findings include: on the rehab hall did not the fire alarm system .7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 trobes lights. n minimum standards as the risk of death or injury		 lights on the rehab hall and tested f proper function. Maintenance Engineer and administ have checked all fire alarm strobe light have checked all fire alarm strobe light ensure they function properly. Maintenance engineer has been in-serviced on strobe light function is regards to the fire alarm system. Maintenance Engineer/ or designeet check strobe lights during the mont alarm drills to ensure they function properly. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Commit the Maintenance Director for six mot and/or until substantial compliance obtained. The Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Commit members consist of, but not limited 	or trator ghts to n will hly firm tee by withs is		

Event ID: JRGV21

Facility ID: 923511

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 8

-	S FOR MEDICARE &				OMB NO. 0938-03	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/23/2017	
		345423				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				· · ·	
			1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET			
WILSON	REHABILITATION AND N	URSING CENTER	N	/ILSON, NC 27893		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETIO	
K 345	Continued From page 3		K 345	Executive Director, Director of Clinic Services, Assistant Director of Clinic Services, Medical Director, Social Services Director, Activities Director Maintenance Director, and Minimun	cal r,	
K 371 SS=F	NFPA 101 Subdivisio Smoke Compar	n of Building Spaces -	K 371	Assessment Nurse.	4/9/17	
	two smoke compartm with a 30 or more pair compartments canno or a 200-foot travel d compartment to a do 19.3.7.1, 19.3.7.2 Detail in REMARKS a length of zones and of This STANDARD is Based on observation approximately 9:00Al deficiencies were not non-compliant, specie 1. The smoke/fire wa 200 Hall and main has penetrations that wer maintain the required penetrations will need with NFPA 101: 8.3.5 2. The smoke/fire da hall at te access hato	not met as evidenced by: ons, on Thursday 2/23/17 at M onward, the following ted The standard is fic findings include: all on 100 Hall, Rehab Hall, all have holes and re not sealed in order to d rating of the wall. Hole and d to be sealed in accordance		The smoke wall on 100 hall, rehab 200 hall and main hall have been re- to ensure they □re no penetrations. smoke/fire damper has been repaire tested to ensure proper function. Maintenance Engineer and adminis have checked all smoke/fire walls a smoke/fire dampers to ensure they function properly and there are no penetrations in smoke/fire walls. Maintenance Engineer has been in-serviced on smoke/fire walls and smoke dampers in relation to the fire	epaired The ed and trator nd	

Facility ID: 923511

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 8

		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		3 NO. 0938-039 DATE SURVEY	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		COMPLETED	
		345423	B. WING			02/23/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
	REHABILITATION AND N	URSING CENTER		1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET			
				WILSON, NC 27893			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	C PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 371	Failure to comply with	n minimum standards as the risk of death or injury	КЗ	Maintenance engineer/or of perform Quality Improvem of smoke/fire walls and sm dampers three times per weeks, two times per weeks, two times per weeks, and then one time eight weeks and/or until su compliance is obtained. The results of these audits reported to the Quality Ass Performance Improvemen the Maintenance Director of and/or until substantial con obtained. The Quality Ass Performance Improvemen members consist of, but no Executive Director, Director Services, Assistant Director Services Medical Director Services Director, Activitie Maintenance Director, and Assessment Nurse.	ent monitoring noke/fire week for eight k for eight per week for ubstantial s will be surance t Committee by for six months mpliance is surance t Committee ot limited to the or of Clinical or of Clinical r, Social es Director,		
K 521 SS=D	NFPA 101 HVAC HVAC Heating, ventilation, a comply with 9.2 and s accordance with the r specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2	manufacturer's	K 5	21		4/9/17	
		not met as evidenced by: ns, on Thursday 2/23/17 at		The emergency stop swite	ches located at		

Event ID: JRGV21

Facility ID: 923511

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 8

		MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345423	B. WING		02/23/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
WILSON I	REHABILITATION AND N	URSING CENTER		1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NC 27893	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
K 521	deficiencies were not non-compliant, specif 1. Emergency stop s station did not function HVAC unit down in ca 2012 NFPA 90A: 6.2 2. The duct work for attic Rehab hall abov and was separated fr 3. The smoke duct de unit on rehab hall and near the nurse station and in good condition 2012 NFPA 101: 19.5 This deficiency affect Failure to comply with	M onward, the following ed: The standard is fic findings include: witch's located at the nurse on when tested to shut the ase of and emergency the exhaust system in the e room RO7 was crushed om the adjoining pipe. etector located in the HVAC d the unit on the main hall n were not maintained clean h. 5.2.1, 9.2 ed two some compartments. n minimum standards as the risk of death or injury	K 521	the nurse station have been repain function properly. The duct work in attic on the rehab hall has been re Smoke detectors on the HVAC un been cleaned. The maintenance Engineer has ch all the duct work. Maintenance En has checked all emergency HVAC down switch s and cleaned the si detectors. Maintenance Engineer has been in-serviced on proper testing of emergency shut down switches, s detectors and duct work in relation fire code. Maintenance Engineer/or designe perform Quality Improvement mor of emergency HVAC shut down sw three times per week for eight weeks until substantial compliance is obta Maintenance Engineer /or designe perform Quality Improvement mor of duct work three times per week for eight weeks until substantial compliance is obta Maintenance Engineer /or designe perform Quality Improvement mor of duct work three times per week for eight weeks, two times per week for eight weeks, and then one time per week eight weeks and/or until substantia compliance is obtained. The results of these audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Comm the Maintenance Director for six m and/or until substantial compliance obtained. The Quality Assurance	<pre>n the eplaced. it have necked gineer = shut moke moke n to the e will nitoring vitches eks, two nd then s and/or ained. ee will nitoring for or eight ek for al</pre>

Event ID: JRGV21

Facility ID: 923511

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 8

		MEDICAID SERVICES				<u>). 0938-039</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/23/2017	
		345423				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·				
WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NC 27893			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	Continued From page 6		K 521	Performance Improvement Committe members consist of, but not limited t Executive Director, Director of Clinic Services, Assistant Director of Clinic Services, Medical Director, Social Services Director, Activities Director Maintenance Director, and Minimum Assessment Nurse.	o the al al	
K 916 SS=D		Systems - Essential Electric	K 916			4/9/17
	Alarm Annunciator A remote annunciator powered is provided generating room in a operating personnel. hard-wired to indicate emergency power so system (e.g., building to be substituted for 6.4.1.1.17, 6.4.1.1.17 This STANDARD is Based on observation approximately 9:00A deficiencies were not non-compliant, specient	e alarm conditions of the urce. A centralized computer g information system) is not the alarm annunciator. 7.5 (NFPA 99) not met as evidenced by: ons, on Thursday 2/23/17 at M onward, the following ted: The standard is fic findings include: rator annunciator located at provide a battery charger necked.		The remote generator annunciator H been replaced and tested and shows battery charger failure. All generator lights have been tested function properly. Maintenance Engineer has been in-serviced on proper testing of emergency generator in relation to th	s d and	
		h minimum standards as the risk of death or injury		code. Maintenance Engineer/or designee perform Quality Improvement monito of emergency generator annunciator	oring	

Event ID: JRGV21

Facility ID: 923511

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 8

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER 1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	URVEY
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER 1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NC 27893 WILSON, NC 27893	3/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER 1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NC 27893 WILSON, NC 27893 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	
WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER WILSON, NC 27893 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 916 Continued From page 7 K 916 If the per week for eight weeks, two times per week for eight weeks, and then one time per week for eight weeks, and the per performance terporter for formaties the performance. The provement Committee members consist of, but not limited to the executive Director, for additional Services Medical Director, Social Services Medical Director, and Minimum Data Assessment Nurse.	

Facility ID: 923511

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8